URDER RECEIVED FOR FiLING

IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

S/Side of Greenspring Valley Road,
* DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

¢/l of Alston Road

8th Flection District

2nd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(1617 Landon Road) * CASE NO. 06-269-A

William H. Schwarz
Petitioner
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, William H. Schwarz.
The variance request is for property located at 1617 Landon Road in the Towson area of
Baltimore County. The variance request is from Sections 1B02.3.B and 303.1 of the Baltimore

County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R), to permit an addition with a side yard setback of 5 ft. in

ront yard setback of 25ft. in lieu of the required front

lieu of the required 8 {t. and to permit a :

average setback of 31 ft.. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly

described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1.

Zoning Advisory Committee

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case
and contain the following highlights: ZAC comments were received by the Office of Planning

dated December 5, 2005 opposing the requested variance, a copy of which 1s attached hereto and

I made a part hercof. In addition this comment indicated that a front yard setback variance was

needed in addition to the side yard variance. Apparently this message was received by the

Petitioner and thereafter a corrected Petition was submitted which also asked for a front yard

o«

9 setback of 25 feet in licu of an average of 31 feet.
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In regard to the front yard setback the Petitioner submitted a drawing of the front of the

homes along Landon Road which was admitted a exhibit 2. This sketch showed that the addition
proposed would be reasonably in line with the adjacent home at 1615 Landon Road although the
addition did not meet the average setback. Given the Planmng Office comment a letter was sent

to the Petitioner requesting him to contact the Planning Office. Apparently this contact occurred

.

Hce which 1s

as indicated in the revised comment dated December 30, 2005 from the Planning O

attached and made a part of the record of this case. The revised comment indicates that the

Petitioner submitted elevations of the proposed addition and photographs of adjoining homes.

As shown by the revised comment the Planning Office now believes the addition will not have

an adverse impact on the neighborhood provided the addition is constructed according to the

submittals given to the Planning Office.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on December 3, 2005, and there being no request for a public heaning, a

decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

In this case, the Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-
303 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence
in the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or
general welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy

Zeoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient

' ’facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict

“ VO T ONa

\
-

compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonabic hardship

upon the Petitioner.
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Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County, this {0 day of January 2006, that a variance from Sections 1B02.3.B and 305.1 of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R), to permit an addition with a side yard setback
of 5ft. in lieu of the required 8ft. and to permit a front yard setback of 25ft. in lieu of the required

front average setback of 31ft., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following

restrictions which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time 1s
at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be

required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

2. The Petitioners shall comply with the ZAC comments from the Office of Planning
dated December 30, 20035.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

\J -
JOHNM V. MURPHY
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JIVM:dlw



BAITIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN
County Execunve Zonming Commissioner
January 10, 2006
William Schwarz
1617 Landon Road

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 06-269-A
Property: 1617 Landon Road

Dear Mr. Schwarz:

| “Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the

Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

.&9\«/\)* “W‘I; .)
Jolh V. Murphy

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

JVM:diw
Enclosure

c: People’s Counsel; Case File

County Courts Building | 401 Boslev Avenue, Suite 405 { Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www baltimorecountyonime mnfo
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 1A} L—-ﬂ\% flons ’TM ~
which is presently zoned _ D2 2.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s} of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) y 0 2 .3 D BczR ¥ 3520

{7-(') P@I"ﬂ‘?fr’c g Cit’{dl'/?‘@"\. WI‘M oy J;ﬁ(.: y-afo( Se#é chk

%q‘/‘ Y@Ad SQ,LIBQDL c}-ﬁ M; rr.q/ [t r @-0 I‘AQ. ;’qurr‘ecf
.,Cr-t,x—mf Gu«:frﬁgq_ re/LéDLGé 'th 6' .

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree fo and are o be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

l/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that iiwe are the legal owner{s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Coniract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

William b, gﬂ-\’\w"\fk (\
Name - Type or Print NaTe - Type or Print g
Signature } Signature ' J — 1
Address Telephone No, Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature

g m L I
Attorney For Petitioner: 17 :|'___ _’::B‘v\.;bn P~«é. _ l‘f’:_g U210
Address Telephone No.
- - \owgan~ mMb  ZiloY|

City ) State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:

Name - Type or Prnt

Signature
Company Name T
%dre* I Telephone No. Address ' Telephone No.
 ;
Sity . State i ~Zip Coda City o State Zip Code
il
A Putfic Bharing having been formally demanded andior found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
his 1y of that the subject matter of this pelition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
ﬁg aiong pf Baltimore County and thal the proparty be reposted.
f
Z

Zamng Commissioner of Baltimore Enunty
NO. OC,*Z@@-—A Reviewed By T Date ”{2"/01‘"—

g 10/25/07 Estimated Posting Date z.z -~~~y

“.-l"'

.
-




Afﬂ daVit in Support of Administrative Variance .

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore ‘-Qouﬁty‘,pas
foliows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at \L’? [‘:)r LamAan _(23

Adde;reﬁg‘ ﬂ _
\DW LD A W\{D Z\‘Lo&;
City State ip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty);

\Nie \;\mvv’(\/\ﬂb A/\\DM‘- (M\é )Q’\L \’Wusc, L&> )(\/\m
\3eADomMmS | /ilNL o&\f‘\(’a ~ VI Nﬂ—rf\ ‘o \QL\% wou\'b
N% N k&ﬂ\ ECA(DOM &w\) O~ Q\&V\@df‘\ )

inat the Afftant(s) acknowiedge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature Signature

\r\xﬂ\\;@_m Y gL\/\v~:16\<23c:

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

*-F——““-H—-——-—--H———'---H-—-F—---ﬁ-*'—'---ﬂ——--------h—_—---—h—'——-“’-“—————w-h--—_-—_—

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ;2[ day of ;DO S/ , before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

¥

£}
Y, 37 N
Notary Public / 5

4 -
My Commission Expires H*O g O 7

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01




Zoning Description

1617 Landon Road
Towson, MD 21204

Beginning at a point on the South side of Landon Road which is 50 wide at the distance of 12.5°
East of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street, Alston Road, which 1s 50° wide,
Being Lot # 22, Block ‘N’ as shown on a Plat entitied, “Plat One, Section One, Thornleigh”,
which Plat is recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber GLB No. 23, Folio
26 containing .23 acres. Also known as 1617 Landon Road and located in the 8™ Election
District and 2* Councilmanic District.
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ATTENTI0A). KRISTENMN MATTHEWS ) JW 7 2005
gl , A . -

Lese 06 aé q [Q
PaitvonarDevaiope UJLALIAM H. &Hﬂﬂ@
SHESTCE GL“" ’f_).w !0[; 3005

Al
imn

ﬁ[}

Ei

s is 10 cert’y unger ne oenalttes of nenury that the necessary sigr(s) ragured by faw

wEre DOstled ConsoIcuUcus vy o the Droneny localed at Zé; Z PMNDQAJ IQ,D ‘

TNEe SIGNES, were Sosies on L?_DLWM/ 3 3005

MC”‘“ :’cn- ""'F‘EI':

— B r”

B e e ]

_LADE CWEEFEFS

(2rnted Name p!f Sign =ogien

L23 PEAANY LENE

—— v s — -

'Sireet Addrass ' Eqrf Fosler

L

_OUNT VARLLEY mp 21030

T
|
Ot Sate, e Code of Sihn Posten

- bb6-S 2ch

’ ,-f‘:'rrr-“ﬁ"rz Numbar of S:c” Frgen

_-a— - in



3
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

$

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS

The Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to propenty which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For.those pelitions which require 2 public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (resporisibility of the petitioner)
fand placement of a notice in a newspaper of generafl circulaiion in the County. both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied
However, the petitioner is responsible for the ~osis associaled with these requirements
The newspaper will bill the person listed belcw for the advertising  This adverlising 1s
due upon receipt and should te remitted directly to the newspape-

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

- winiinill o - . I e T
= S kel el il - Ly T

For Newspaper Advertising:
' |
Itern Number or Case Number OG - ‘Z(_f_?__ff -

Pelitioner SD)L\.\ 60_\3&)&@:‘ _ . __

Address or Lacation. \b l'3<_ Lﬂ\’\éa ﬂ.&?&é&

FLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO
Name: S5\ SANAC 2
Address \(f?\:} La,géza E_Q_&

Lo (W (Zo

T N s i T - _ T— s - -

Telephcne Numbe- L’( l_’O " QZ‘. g GZiO

»



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEF‘TMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVE.PMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 06-] .2 &9 | -A Address [G!7 LANDON RD.

Contact Person: Tun FIERNAAND O Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Flanner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: /{ - 2/- 05_:__ Posting Date: /< - ~ 08 Closing Date: /2 -/ -C{

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. 1t should remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal

request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

;;titioner: mThis Part of. th.e Form-is for the Sian Poster- Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 06-| Z& 9 I-A Address __ (@17 LA_HDON R;?_ }
Petitioner's Name WILLIRAA H . ST HWARZL Telephone _Q:’Q;L‘Pz_f "C"’Z___’(Q
Posting Date: ;;;2_ - L -DS Closing Date: /-’2 - -~ OO——-

Wardjzjfchign: ToPemit an addifien with o side yarl setback

. f
" n e o e recgeirecAd & fnd R permit a

‘G-Q_T'c ):E’C’t. v sebboc b '3‘0 .24‘ tn ey *La wc-: we?wréd 'ﬁm‘f‘
qugﬁ‘a }&“Qoé N .

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW
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Department of Permits .
Development Managemen.

Baltimore County

James T Smuth, Jr, County Executive
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

Development Processing
County Ottice Building
111 W Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

December 19, 2005

William H. Schwarz
1617 Landon Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Schwarz:;
RE: Case Number; 06-269-A, 1617 Landon Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on November 21, 2005.

The Zoning Advisory Commitiee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (Zzoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very tryly yours
¢

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C. People's Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorccountyonline.info
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Fire Department Baltimore Co unty

%

W

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive

700 East joppa Road
John J Hohman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel- 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 November 298, 2005

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Marvliand 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

Distribution Meeting of; Nbveﬁ?gr 21, 2005

Ttem No.: 263, 264, 266, 268, 269
—/

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s} have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Acting Lieutenant Don W. Muddiman
Fire Marshal’s Office
410~887-4880

- T o B I o T B o
Moo= L ilUarl

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorccountyonline.info
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: December 6, 2005
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeft
For November 28, 2005 52
70

Item Nos. 173, 263, 264, 266, 268,26

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
1tems, and we have no comments.

PDAK:CEN:clw
cc: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS- 12062004 doc




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: December 5, 2005
Department of Permits and LT T e
Development Management S R
™ P L_;i:,
TS e e
FROM: Arnold F. "Pat’ Keller, 111 ~ae L e
Director, Office of Planning
=.... o o RN F N
Al P W, o -~ s _L'”m‘“'-h:‘:_ :ETF::___ 5‘%:;
SUBJECT: 1617 Landon Road T B

INFORMATION:
Item Number: 6-269

Petitioner: William Schwarz
Zoning: DR 3.5
Requested Action: Administrative Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:
The Office of Planning has reviewed the petitioner’s request and recommends the following:

The petition should be amended to include a front yard variance, as one would be needed to accommodate
the front yard setback. Despite the aforementioned comment the Office of Planning is of the opinion that
there is nothing unique about the subject lot and would therefore not justify a variance.

Ultimately the petitioner should reconfigure the subject addition to meet the average front yard setback.
For further information concerning the matters stated here in, please contact Diana Itter at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: _@

v
i 4

Division Chief: /j"’fé’ P /,,% {fé/:/‘/: /X .
1-_.-—'/ I“'——w""}_

AFK/LL: CM

WADEVREVVLACW-269 doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: Deeember 30, 2005
Department of Permits and A
Development Management e e
1A £ A
Wiy {; ::; T

FROM: Amold F. 'Pat’ Keller, III
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 1617 Landon Road
INFORMATION:

Item Number: 6-269 (revised comment)
Petitioner: Wilhiam Schwarz
Zoning: DR 3.5

Requested Action: Administrative Variance

The petitioner has requested a side yard setback variance for 5 feet in lieu of the required 8 feet
for an addition and a front yard variance of 25 feet in lieu of the required 31 feet.

The petitioner has submitted architectural elevation drawings of the proposed addition and
photographs of the existing and adjacent properties. It has been demonstrated that the proposed
addition will not have an adverse effect on adjacent properties or the neighborhood.

RECOMMENDATION:

The Office of Planning does not oppose the front and side yard variance provided it is
constructed in accordance with the submitted architectural elevation drawings.

For turther information concerning the matters stated here in, please contact Diana Itter at 410-
887-3480.

Prepared by:

Division Chicef:
AFK/LL: CM

WDEVREVIS ACSH-26%¢cvied dog
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Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary

Roebert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor Driven o £eel

Michael 5. Steele, LL. Fovernor Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator
Administration

Maryfand Uepartment of Transportation

Date: // 78, O <™

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE: Baltxmge County 3

Baltimore County Office of Item N R~
Permts and Development Management 267 ! J
County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

A S

Steven D. Foster, Chi

.I..’. 'h.-"ﬁ-.ﬁ.-.l.-

Engineering Access Pﬂrrmts Division

My telephone number toll-free number s o
Maryland Relus Service for Impateed Hearing or Speccis ! HIH}I "I"‘s .‘:H Natewide toll Free

Street Address 707 Noeth Calvert Street  Baltimore, Maryland 2120 ¢ Phome 410 545 0300 ¢ soww maryiandronda com




BALTIMORE COUNTY

M ARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR.
County Executive

December 22, 2003

William Schwarz
1617 Landon Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 06-269-A
Property: 1617 Landon Road

Dear Mr. Schwarz:

LIAM J. WISEMAN

Zoning Commissioner

Your Petition for Administrative Variance has been given to me for review. I
received the attached comment from the Office of Planning, who has opposed your request. I
could set this case in for public hearing to give you a chance to respond to the Planning

Office.

However, you might call Ms. Itter in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480 to see if
you can work out something in this regard. If not, I will set the case in for public hearing.

Please let me hear from you at your earliest convenience.

Very truly yours,

s Tty

John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
JVM:dlw
Enclosure

¢: People’s Counsel; Diana Itter, Office of Planning; Case File

County Courts Bulding | 401 Bosley Avenuc, Suste 405 f Towwon, Muryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 ) Fax 410-887-3468

www balumorecountyonline mnfo
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ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE: TO PERMIT
AN ADDITION WITH A SIDE YARD
SETBACK OF 5 FEET IN LIEU OF THE
REQUIRED 8 FEET AND TO PERMIT A
FRONT YARD SETBACK OF 25 FEET IN LIEU
OF THE REQUIRED FRONT AVERAGE
SETBACK OF 31 FEET.
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SITE PLAN TO BE USED IN JETERMINING FRONT YARD DEPTHS IN RESILeENCE ZONES

WHEN THE IMMEDTATE ADJOINING LOTS ARE NOT IMPROVED
Reference -« Section 303,1 Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

Uou-u m=Tn ﬂ-m-_N‘ ﬁ-ﬁ-u-m and qu-m-m Nﬂgﬂ the
front yard depth of any building or other struscture
hereafter ersoted shall be the average of the front
yard depthe of the lots immediatsly adjoining on
b #ide provided suoh adjoining lots are improved

&w prinoipal buildings situvate within 200 feet of

joint aide property lines, but where eaid immedi-
ataly adjoining lots are not both so improved, then
the depth of the front yard of any building hereafter
erscted shall be not lese than the avarage depth of FT.
he {ront 8 of all improved lots within 200 feel —————
on_eacn side thexrsol, provided that :M dwelling sbhall «G_.h_.A w e—— A V — Hu NORMAL REQUIRED SETBACKS
be required to be set back more than 60 feet in D.R.2 I . .
zones, 50 feet in D.R.3.5 zones and L0 feet in D,R.5.5 #m.ht_.uﬁ- umo.w__mwwﬂnﬂo NT D.R.2 65 1t
gonas. In no case, however, shall nounresidential | (averoged) D.RB.3.5- 55 L

F1.

ET. opplicant’s name

'lll-llllllllllilﬁﬂ. | : r::um:ﬁ.. ﬂmuﬁ.-
T,
FY. dote

nm O N B

. _.prinoipal bduildings have front yards of less depth D,R.5.5=- 50 {t.

than those specified therefrom in the ares regulations
for D.R.2, D.R.3.5 and D.R.5.5 regpaotively.
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